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North East Texas Reg¡onal Mob¡l¡ty Author¡ty

Statement of Net Position

April 30,2019

Assets

Current Assets

Cash in Local Operating Fund

Cash - Toll Revenue & Operating Funds

Cash - Construction Fund

Construction Fund lnvestments
Toll Revenue and Fees Receivable

Prepa¡d lnsurance ãnd Other
Total Current Assets

Noncurrent Assets

Cash - Debt Service Reserve Funds

Cap¡talized lnterest Reclassed to Current
Cap¡tal Assets

Toll 49 - Right of Way

Toll 49 - Br¡dges

Toll 49 - Highway

Toll 49 - Gantr¡es and Other
Construction ¡n Progress

Website and Office Equipment
Truck and Maintenance Equ¡pment

Accumulated Depreciâtion

Capltal Assets Net of Depreciation

TOTAT ASSETS

[iabil¡t¡es and Net Assets

Current L¡abilities

Accounts Payable - Operating Fund

Accounts Payable - General Fund

Accounts Payable - Operations and Ma¡ntenance Fund

Accounts Payable - Renewal and Replacement Fund

Accounts Payable - Construct¡on Fund

Accounts Payable - Other
Accrued ¡nterest Payable

Current Port¡on - Subordlnated Lien Bonds Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabil¡t¡es

Sen¡or Lien Bonds Payable

Subord¡nated Lien Bonds Payable

Unamortized Bond Premiums

Total

Net Assets

lnvested in Cap¡tal Assets

Net Assets

Board Restricted for Prlority Projects for 2018

Total

S :¡¡,soa
13,657,867
73,469,978

798,992

6,834,778

349,889

16,83s,220

ft,e40,r57l'

47,699,754

84,286,69s
224,954,29r

16,320,r87
726,747

L79,665

96,381

(33,634,7591

43,127

131,910

208,730

120,380

6,384
184,294

3,O22,s00

1,400,000

35,445,006

16,83s,220

0,e40,r57l'

340,628,3ss

s 391,068,424

5 s,ru,3zs

724,735,O0O

55,215,000
25,00L,408

766,787,737

13,328,554

890,000

204,95r,408

180,999,691

TOTAT TIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS _$_1e1,068,14_



ffi
North East Texes Regional Mobil¡tyAuthor¡ty

Statement of Revenues and Expenses

For the Months Ended April 30, 2019 ãnd Apr¡l 30, 2018 and

Forthe 7 Months Ended Apr¡l 30,2019 and Apr¡l 30,2018

Month to Date

Apr 2019

Month to Date

Apr 2018

Year to Date

Apr 2019

Year to Date

Apr 2018

Year to Date

Variance

Amt

Year to
Date

Var¡ance

Operating Revenue

Toll Revenue - Electronic

Toll Revenue - Video

County Contr¡but¡ons
Total Operat¡ng Revenue

Operat¡ng Expenses

Accounting Fees

Audit¡ng Fees

Legal Fees

Employee Salaries ând Benefits

Board and StaffTravel

Office and Related Expenses

Rent

Surety Bonds, Dues, and Trusted Fees

lT Support
Website Maintenance

Other General Expenses

Board Supplies and Expenses

NETRMA Marketing Expenses

Toll 49-Seg 4-Sponsorsh¡p Expenses

Software/Hardware
Annual Report

Totãl Operating Expenses

Toll 49 Operating Expenses

Project Dlrector

General Engineering Consultents

Toll Process¡ng Costs

Toll Maintenance Support
Toll Operat¡ng System Support
Roadwây Mâintenance
lnsurance Expense

Seg 38 Slope Repair Expense

l-20 Bridge Repair Expenses

Total Toll 49 Operat¡ng Expenses

5 998,031

424,374

36,000

7s0,364

267,969

36,000

5 s,LzL,rr7
2,2L7,046

35,000

5 r,476,203

388,853

28.83%

17.540/"

0.00%

t,458,405 1,054,333

$ 6,s97,320
2,605,899

35,000

9,239,279

s

85,454
69,r70
L,32L

3,83s

5,090

292

4,7L6

780

51

793

10,100

2,165

LL,T4T

567

(s,60s)

58,757

54,061
2,850

3,522
9,615

s,305

3,072

t,257
1,109

3,238

9,328

7,374,L63 1,865,056 25.29%

35,130 9,387 (2s,743]' -274.24%

4t,66s ss,000 13,335 24.2s%

233,072 409,040 t7s,968 43.02%

455,989 369,438 (86,5s1) -23.43%

7,699 L0,240 2,541 24.8r%

26,649 2s,370 (r,2791 -5.04%

3s,632 31,449 (4,183) -t330%
72,439 28,862 t6,423 56.90%

27,247 2t,926 (5,321) -24.27%

7,L60 5,980 (1,180) -79.73%

3,801 20,887 t7,086 87.80%

5,702 9,038 3,336 36.9r%

r78,s42 8,929 (109,613) -t227.6t%

9,700 - (9,700) 0.00%

9,463 4,2Lt (5,2521' -t24.72%

1r,r4L 9,328 (1,813) -79.44%

t,04t,o3L 1,019,085 (21,9461 -2.ts%194,908 147,077

6,78L

18,103

96,594
26,500

25,447

169,6t7

6,038

29,605
75,7L3

26,s00

5,278
L58,L20

3,013

41,r90
135,653

648,784
185,500

23L,932

679,786
34,22r

32,370
244,657

60,4r2
2r8,757

502,297

3r7,656
r37,365

60L,793
2r,088

19,222 3L.82%

83,104 37.99%

(146,4871 -79.t6%

132,156 4L.60%

194,s67\ -68.84%

177,9931 -L2.96%

(13,133) -62.28%
(32,3701 0.00%

(284,6s7\ 0.00%

274,945
(227,921],

264,L62
(221,788)

284,6s7

L32.77%

-78s4%
-66,04%

5.96%
0,oo%

0.00%

349,080 298,229 2,274,093 1,859,368 (4t4,72s1 22.30%

609,027 5,924,095 4,495,710 r,428,385 3L.77%Operating ¡ncome (Loss)

Other lncome (Expense)

lnterest lncome
lncome on lnvestments (Net of Fees)

Prior¡ty Projects

Depreciation Expense

lnterest Expense

lnsurance Proceêds - Bridge Repair

Toll 49-Seg 4-Sponsorsh¡ps

Total Other lncome (Expense)

Change in Net Position

914,417

77,744
2,267

(s63,151)

(640,960)

42,s22

32,3L8

(s31,467]'

(640,960)

482,028

62,290
(135,838)

(3,942,0s6)

(4,486,723].

284,657

38,570

207,083
290,2tL

(400,000)

(3,720,268\
(4,486,7231

- 38,570 0,00%
(t,r24,Lo0l (r,097,s871 (7,697 ,0721 (8,109,697) 4t2,62s -s,09%

s (20e,683) s (488,s60) 5 $,772,9771 å_e.Ëp!¿ 1l¿q4,019_ ___-soêM



North East Regional Mob¡l¡ty Author¡ty
Revenues and Expenses - Budget to Actual Comparison

7 Month YTD Per¡od Ended Apr¡l 30,aotg

Actual

YTD

Budget
Variance YTD Varlance %

YTD

Operat¡ng Revenue

Toll revenue - electronic

Toll revenue - video

County Contributions

Total

Operating Expenses:

Account¡ng

Aud¡t¡ng

Legal fees

Employee salaries and benefits

Board and Staff Travel/Professional Dev

Office and related expenses/Postage

Rent

Surety bonds, dues and trustee fees

lT support

Webs¡te maintenance

Other general expenses

Board Suppl¡es and Expenses

NETRMA Market¡ng Expenses

Softwa re/Hardware

Toll 49 Seg 4 Sponsorship Expenses

Annual Report

Financial Advisor Disclosure Fee

Bond Counsel Serv¡ces

Total Operating Expenses

Toll 49 Operat¡ng Expenses

Project director

General englneering consultants

Toll processing costs

Toll mâintenance support

Toll operating system support

Roâdway maintenance

lnsurance expense

Seg 3b Slope Repair Expense

l-20 Bridge Repair Expenses

Total to¡l 49 Operat¡ng Expenses

Operatlng lncome (Loss)

Other lncome (Expense)

lnterest incomê

lncome on investments (net of fees)

Prlority Projects

Deprec¡ation Expense

lnterest Expense

lnsurance Proceeds - Bridge Repair

Toll 49 - Seg 4 - Sponsorships

Total Other lncome (Expense)

9,239,2!9 10,500,184

s 6,s97,320

2,605,899

36,000

5 7,278,909

3,r2r,876

(780,988)

(sls,977],

36,000

-rt%
-77%

(7,260,96s], -72%

35,130

47,665

233,O72

455,989

7,699

26,649

3s,632

12,439

27,247

7,160

3,801

5,702

7r8,542

9,463

9,700

77,r41

11,083

19,833

341,250

49r,342

18,667

22,750

35,632

13,708

27,200

8,750

6,216

58,333

4,375

10,208

2,62s

7,000

(24,O47],

(21,8321

ro8,r78
35,353

10,968

(3,899)

r,269
(47l,

1,590

2,415

(s,702l'

(60,209)

(s,088)

(s,700)

(s33)

2,62s

7,OOO

-2t7%

-1.10%

32%

7%

59%

-77%

o%

9%

0%

18%

39%

700%

-L03%

-776%

t00%

-9%

700%

100%

1,047,031 7,O78,974 37,943 4%

47,790

135,653

648,784

18s,500

237,932

679,786

34,227

32,370

284,657

26,250

221,338

591,684

3L7,682

178,049

692,008

36,838

(74,94Ol'

8s,68s

(s7,100)

132,782

(s3,883)

12,222

2,677

i.32,37Ol'

1284,6s7l'

-57%

39%

-9.65%

42%

-30%

2%

7%

roo%

LOO%

2,274,093 (2t0,244l' ß%

5,924,095

482,028

62,290

(13s,838)

(3,942,056],

14,486,723].

284,657

38,570

7,357,367

75,833

145,833

(3s0,000)

{3,820,833)
(4,196,9971

(7,433,266l,

406,r95

(83,s43)

214,L62

(12r,2231

(289,732\

284,657

38,570

s36%

-57%

-61%

3%

7%

700%

too%

-6%

-19%

r25%

(7,697,0721 (8,L46,7s7\ 449,O85

Total Net lncome 5 $,772,s771 S (788,7e6) s (s84,181)


